BRISTOL CITY COUNCIL APRIL 2025 HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF MAXIMUM FARES							
FARES FOR DISTANCE AND TIME	APRIL 202 TARIFF 1 Day Rate Monday to Friday 06.00 to 21.00	25 HACKNEY TARIFF 2 Night Rate Monday to Thursday 21.00 to 06.00 & Friday 21.00 to 00.00	TARIFF 3 Weekend Day Rate Saturday and Sunday 06.00 to 21.00	TARIFF 4 Weekend Night Rate Saturday 00:01 to 06.00 Saturday & Sunday 21.00 to 06.00	TARIFF 5 Bank/Public Holiday Rate Excluding when tariff 6 applies from 00.01 to 06.00 the following day		TARIFF 6 Christmas and New Year Rate From 21.00 hours on 24/12 to 06.00 on 27/12 and from 21.00 on 31/12 to 06.00 on 2/1
INITIAL HIRING	£3.00 for the first 130.37 yds (119.21 mtrs) or part thereof	£3.40 for the first 121.37 yds (110.98 mtrs) or part thereof	£3.40 for the first 130.37 yds (119.21 mtrs) or part thereof	£3.40 for the first 117.33 yds (107.28 mtrs) or part thereof	£3.40 for the first 160 yds (146.3 mtrs) or part thereof		£4.40 for the first 146.66 yds (134.1 mtrs) or part thereof
PLUS approx. per mile (Not including waiting time)	£2.70	£2.90	£2.70	£3.00	£3.30		£3.60
BY TAXIMETER UNITS OF	20p for every subsequent 130.37 yds (119.21 mtrs) or part thereof	20p for every subsequent 121.37 yds (110.98 mtrs) or part thereof	20p for every subsequent 130.37 yds (119.21 mtrs) or part thereof	20p for every subsequent 117.33 yds (107.28 mtrs) or part thereof	30p for every subsequent 160 yds (146.3 mtrs) or part thereof		30p for every subsequent 146.66 yds (134.1 mtrs) or part thereof
WAITING TIME	20p per 36 seconds (£20.00 per hour)	20p per 31 seconds (£23.20 per hour)	20p per 31 seconds (£23.20 per hour)	20p per 28.7 seconds (£25.10 per hour)	30p per 43 seconds (£25.10 per hour)		30p per 43 seconds (£25.10 per hour)
Extras Extra charges (excluding spoilage or fouling charge) limited to a maximum of £6.00							
Every hiring commencing at Temple Meads Railway Station (unless pre-booked) Every adult after the first one, not including children under 14 50 p							
Every medium holdall, rucksack, suitcase Every large/heavy holdall/rucksack/suitcase/pram/push chair Every folding bicycle						30 p 50 p £1.00	
Every non folding (rigid frame) bicycle Every caged animal						£2.00 £1.00	
Every un-caged animal (except for assistance dogs) Items of bulk or weight Spoilage or fouling of vehicle						£2.00 By negotiation £100.00	

The meter to start with a zero reading and show fares when the vehicle starts to move. For private hire (pre-booked) journeys (not flagged down or hired at a rank) Part A maximum charges apply save that: All meters to bear a zero reading either: when the passengers are seated and the vehicle is ready to move or, in the event of the vehicle having arrived at the agreed departure point, but the passenger not being ready to board at the appointed time: from the appointed time.

Assistance dogs, wheelchair and any assistance aid used by a disabled passenger carried free of charge

The taximeter must be engaged for journeys within the city boundary. For journeys beyond the city boundary a set fare or rate must be negotiated before the journey commences otherwise the taximeter must be used.

Any complaint of overcharging, or about this taxi or its driver, should be sent in writing to the Licensing Team, PO BOX 3300 Bristol BS1 9LN, or by email to taxi.complaints@bristol.gov.uk, quoting the number of the taxi or its driver. Enquiries regarding any lost property accidentally left in a taxi should be made to the police.

If you would like this information in another language, Braille, audio tape, large print, easy English, BSL video or CD rom or plain text please contact: Licensing Team on 0117 3574900